

European Board of Dermato-Venereology

Section de Dermato-Vénéréologie / Section of Dermato-Venereology

President: Prof. Dr. Magdalena Czarnecka-Operacz (PL)
Past President: Prof. Dr. Harald Gollnick (DE)
Secretary: Prof. Dr. Peter Arenberger (CZ)
Treasurer: Prof. Dr. Veli-Matti Kähäri (FI)

www.uems-ebdv.org/ebdv

announces

THE 5TH EUROPEAN BOARD EXAMINATION IN DERMATO-VENEREOLOGY (Diploma in Dermatology and Venereology)

The next Board Examination will take place at the University Medical Campus in Frankfurt/Main, Sternkai, Germany, from Friday 3rd to Saturday 4th of August 2012.

The Board Examination will cover the whole field of Dermatology and Venereology according to the European Curriculum Teaching Program of the UEMS Dermatology and Venereology.

Detailed information is available on the website of the UEMS / EBDV: www.uems-ebdv.org.

For further information please contact Prof. H. Gollnick, Past President Section and Board Dermato-Venereology UEMS (harald.gollnick@med.ovgu.de).